SCOUTS Springbok Award Extension Application

#### Please complete this form in **BLOCK CAPITALS**

Springbok Candidate's Personal Details										
First Name(s):										
Surname:										
Scouts.Digital Number:	Date of Birth: / / /									
Cellphone Number:	Home Number:									
Email Address:										
Troop:										
District:										
Region:										

Springbok Registration

First Class Badge Completed:	Date:		/		/		
Springbok Award Register Number:					/		
Date Registered for Springbok Journey:	Date:		/		/		

Date:

Date:

# Springbok Award Extension

Indicate below the number of days' extension required after the Springbok Candidate's 18th birthday, and the date that the requested Springbok Award Extension would expire.  $(18^{th} birthday + X)$ 

All outstanding Springbok Award requirements must be completed by the Springbok Award Extension date granted . No late submissions of any reports or completion of Springbok Activities will be accepted and no further extensions will be granted.

**Date Springbok Candidate Turns 18:** 

Number of Days' Extension Required: # Days

**Date Springbok Award Extension Expires:** 

- 1. The Springbok Candidate, not the Troop Scouter, completes the Springbok Award Extension Application.
- 2. An extension is only granted if there are extenuating circumstances totally out of the control of the Scout.
- 3. No extension will be granted if it is due to poor planning or a late start on the completion of the requirements of the Springbok Award.
- 4. A Springbok Award Extension must be applied for at least twenty one (21) days prior to the Scout's eighteenth birthday. Any extension application received after the twenty one-day period will not be considered.
- 5. The Springbok Award Extension Application details what Springbok Award requirement(s) is/are still outstanding as well as the timeline for the completion of all requirements.
- 6. The Springbok Award Extension Application must include a detailed explanation of the reason for the delay in the completion of the Springbok requirements as well as a full motivation and justification of the reasons for a Springbok Award Extension to be considered.
- 7. The Springbok Award Extension Application is then endorsed by the Troop Scouter, District Commissioner and RTC Scout Programme.
- 8. The Springbok Award Extension Application is forwarded to the Chair: National Scout Programme for consideration.
- 9. The Springbok Award Extension is then granted or rejected and the Region is informed of the National decision.

10. The Springbok Candidate is notified accordingly by the RTC Scout Programme.

<b>Outstanding Springbok Activity / Requirement</b> Indicate with an <b>X</b> below as to which Springbok Activity is outstanding and will be completed after the Springbok Candidate's 18 <sup>th</sup> birthday <b>Springbok Journey: Section One</b>								
Adventure: Safety Awareness:	Living Outdoors:							
Service: Scout Skills: Scout Skills:	Personal Development:							
Springbok Journey: Section Two								
Springbok Expedition: Community Service Project:	Major Project:							
Springbok Requirement(s) Outstanding: Provide a full description below of the delayed / outstanding Springbok Action	ivity requirement(s):							
<b>Reason for Non-timeous Completion of the Springbok Requirement</b> Provide a detailed explanation below of the reason for the delay in the com								
<b>Motivation / Justification for Springbok Award Extension</b> : Provide a full motivation and justification below for a Springbok Award Extended	ension to be considered / granted:							
New Planning for Outstanding Springbok Requirement(s) Any outstanding Springbok Activities to be completed by the Springbok Candidate during the Springbok Award Extension period must be approved by the Regional Team Coordinator : Scout Programme. The Springbok Candidate must provide detailed plans, including deadlines and timing, for any outstanding Springbok Activities which are to be discussed with the RTC: Scout Programme, or nominee, copies of which are to be submitted for consideration with the Springbok Award Extension Application.								
Activity # 1:	Original Date: / / /							
Proposed Location:	New Date: / / /							
Evoluatoria Nama.	Coll Number							

Activity # 1:	Original Date: / / /
Proposed Location:	New Date: / / /
Evaluator's Name:	Cell Number:
Activity # 2:	Original Date: / / /
Proposed Location:	New Date: / / /
Evaluator's Name:	Cell Number:

#### Springbok Candidate's Declaration and Request for Consideration

• I confirm that I have I have followed the original timelines of my Springbok planning and have completed all the requirements of my Springbok Journey thus far to the best of my ability.

• I further confirm that the delay in the completion of my Springbok Journey is due to extenuating circumstances which

are totally out of my control, as per the reasons provided above, and not due to poor planning on my part or a late start on the completion of the requirements of the Springbok Award.

• I submit herewith detailed plans of all outstanding Springbok Activities to be discussed with and approved by the RTC Scout Programme and, if approved, I undertake to complete them to the highest standard required before the Springbok Award Extension expires.

• I understand that the granting of an extension for the completion of my Springbok Journey is not a given, and I will be advised accordingly in due course.

Springbok Candidate's Name:		
	Signature:	Springbok Candidate
	Date:	

### **Recommendation and Confirmation**

#### Troop Scouter:

I hereby confirm that the delay in the completion of the Springbok Candidate's Springbok Journey is due to extenuating circumstances which are totally out of the control of the Scout. I further request that due consideration be given to grant the Springbok Candidate an extention to complete the Springbok Journey.

Froop Scouter's Name:																		
Scout Troop:																		
								Sigr	natu	re:	Tro	ор	Sco	ute	er			
Cell Number:									Da	te:			/			/		
Email Address:																		

## Springbok Coordinator: (If Applicable)

The circumstances surrounding the need for a Springbok Award Extension after the Springbok Candidate's 18th birthday have been evaluated and the Springbok Candidate has provided detailed plans of all outstanding Springbok Activities and these have been discussed with the Springbok Candidate.

This Springbok Award Extens	ion IS recommended IS NOT recom	nmended by the Springbok Coordinator
Springbok Coordinator's Name:		
Region:		
		Signature: Springbok Coordinator
Cell Number:		Date: / / /
Email Address:		

#### **RTC Scout Programme:**

The circumstances surrounding the need for a Springbok Award Extension after the Springbok Candidate's 18th birthday have been evaluated and the Springbok Candidate has provided detailed plans of all outstanding Springbok Activities and these have been discussed with the Springbok Candidate.

This Springbok Award Extens	ion IS recommended IS NOT recom	nmended by the RTC Scout Programme
RTC: Scout Programme's Name:		
Region:		
		Signature: RTC: Scout Programme
Cell Number:		Date: / / /
Email Address:		

### **National Office Endorsement**

The Springbok Award Extension must be endorsed by the Chair: National Scout Programme. The application must reach the Chair: National Scout Programme *at least fourteen days* prior to the Springbok Candidates 18<sup>th</sup> birthday.

The above S	Springbok Award Extension IS granted	<b>S NOT</b> gra	anted	
Chair: National Scout Prgramme:				
	Date: / / /			
		Signature:	Chair: National Scout Prgramme	е
Springbok Award Exter	nsion Application Received at National:	Date:		
	Number of Days' Extension Granted:	# Days:		
Dat	te Springbok Award Extension Expires:	Date:		